RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF FULL, INDEPENDENT AUDITS OF THE 2020 ELECTION

APPROVED By a majority of the Cherokee County Republican Party County Committee on 10/05/2021, Canton Historic Courthouse Canton, GA

WHEREAS: Free and fair elections are foundational to the shining light that is the United States of America; and

WHEREAS: It is our duty to protect the integrity of our elections at any cost, for without this we leave little hope for future generations and our country will be lost; and

WHEREAS: There is overwhelming evidence that brings into doubt the results of the November 3rd, 2020 election in the state of Georgia, and the securing of our elections absolutely depends on properly diagnosing what went wrong in 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT *RESOLVED*, That the Cherokee County Republican Party supports full, independent forensic audits of the November 3rd election in suspect counties of Georgia, including (but not limited to) inspections of ballots and voting machines, as well as a canvass.

BE IT FURTHER *RESOLVED*, That the Cherokee County Republican Party calls on our legislature and other elected officials to call for these audits publicly and to take action to initiate these audits as soon as possible with everything in their power; and

BE IT FURTHER *RESOLVED*, That this resolution be posted in downloadable format on the Cherokee County Republican Party website in perpetuity.

.